900301379 09/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900301112

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runsome Apps Inc.		09/12/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MallCoaster	
Street Address:	1146 West 800 South	
City:	Payson	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84651	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989492	CANDYSWIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 418-6166
Email: acriib@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Albert Ransom
PO Box 68

Address Line 4: Wappingers Falls, NEW YORK 12590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Ransom
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Ransom/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=CandySwipeTMAssignment#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0809

900301379

OP \$40.00 3989492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Runsome Apps Inc.		09/12/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MallCoaster	
Street Address:	1146 West 800 South	
City:	Payson	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84651	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989492	CANDYSWIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 418-6166
Email: acriib@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Albert Ransom
Address Line 1: PO Box 68

Address Line 4: Wappingers Falls, NEW YORK 12590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Ransom
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Ransom/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CandySwipeTrademarkDocument#page1.tif

source=FirstAssignmentNotice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0810

Assignment Of Trademark Rights

Trademark: CANDYSWIPE

TM Registration#: 3989492

Assignment of trademark rights dated September 12, 2014. Runsome Apps Inc. a corporation of New York State with a mailing address at: PO Box 68, Wappingers Falls New York 12590 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers all rights and ownership of the trademark CANDYSWIPE, USPTO registration number 3989492 to MallCoaster LLC. a UTAH Limited Liability Company with a mailing address at 1146 West 800 South, Payson UT 84651("Assignee").

Signed:

Date

Albert Ransom

President

Runsome Apps Inc.

RECORDED: 09/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0811